EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 29, 2023

Montgomery County Correctional Facility — Clarksburg - 75 To Montgomery County WELCOME TO RIDE ON

) % - . . ope
Milestone Center — Gerrr!antown Tt.‘ans[t Center (GTC) - R'de on 75 To Germantown Transit Center (GTC) Correctional Facility RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the
Germantown MARC Station (Certain Trips) Montgomery County Transit SUNDAY SUNDAY Montgomery County Department of Transportation.
SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP RIDE ON operates over 75 routes that serve all 13 )
Montgomery County Metrorail stations and 7 MARC stations.
55 é\ ~ ~ gA 55 For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311.
& & S 5 4 4 5 S & & Outside Montgomery County ................. 240-777-0311
0F £ & & N N v &2 OF
qﬁ\% Q’l’gc o}-’ & O ® 6§,ga o§,g) O ° o:S’ & 44’°§ q‘}\E Visit our web site at: Regular Mailing Address:
OS.QQ 1‘75 L -:55’ oébé\;’ é'd? 5’(‘? ogigb :55’ \gs L (’)S.QQ www.rideonbus.com Montgomery County DOT
= = So) o 9 & oy S’D-"\” S{O-”\” & oy T 9 < So’ D Real Time information is Division of Transit Services
ENIF] N S @ S 9 <9 o S S S X
$ § °’¢°¢}';' L{?v’i}. § 7; Es Es § ;g* LL:S’ = o{?d‘," $ é‘ available at: 101 Monroe Street, 5th Approximate travel
U ¥ ~ Q ~ S Q ~ ¥ O www.rideonrealtime.com Floor Rockville, MD 20850 time between stops
12 a5 o [ 6 5 a4 2 1 [ Comectional Facity
Correctional 1 2 S 6 6 S 2 L For more information, or to request this document in an Correctional Facility
Facility 7:25 7:34 7:44 7:48 7:53 6:45 6:50 6:55 7:04 7:12 alternate format_ or translated into another language, please 5 mins
1% 8:10 8:19 8:29 8:33 8:38 7:30 7:35 7:40 7:49 7:57 call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311.
% ) . . . . . . . . . . Para mas informacién o para pedir este documentoenun e Snowden Farm Pkwy
S 8:45 8:54 9:04 9:08 9:13 8:05 8:10 8:15 8:24 8:32 ‘ g dP e p it : | | & Stringtown Rd
: ] 020 929 939 043 9us s sas 80 65 907 el e L e
S g:z:hisfrifg g 9:55 10:05 10:15 10:20 10:26 9:15 9:20 9:25 9:34 9:42 RS, BENE R R -
2 Outlets 3 10:30  10:40  10:50  10:55  11:01 9:50  9:55  10:00  10:09  10:17 R B I S 6 mins
© Clarksburg HS ,’l, & 2 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:30 11:36 10:25 10:30 10:35 10:44 10:52 240-777-0311, . Clarksburg
"//,,oq\t- 11:40 11:50 12:00 12:05 12:11 11:00 11:06 11:11 11:20 11:29 XEAIBH HEE SISHAIZILE = SMZ CF2 34| L 12 oloj2o| & 6-8 mins High School
Rocky Hill Ms @ ’//o ﬁ; 12:15 12:25 12:35 12:40 12:46 11:35 11:41 11:46 11:55 12:04 Eo2 st B2, MelS 311, £ S1o|2| 7H2E 0l2|o| K| CERTAIN
O Boltimore e Ol Baltimore e 12:50 1:00 1:10 1:15 1:21 12:10 12:16  12:21  12:30  12:39 OIAE 240-777-03112 A{SHALZ] BIILICE TRIPS
1:25 1:35 1:45 1:50 1:56 12:45 12:51 12:56 1:05 1:14 Ntene 070 005 0290 YT 2o 1+APEER ooah
2:00 2:10 2:20 2:25 2:31 1:20 1:26 1:31 1:40 1:49 {‘\;’ggf{}?]ﬁu‘:ﬁg"wﬂzihf\&j ﬁgi noIntCos g;‘lhl‘-’;‘;jlf 2 Frederick Rd &
2:35 2:45 2:55 3:00 3:06 1:55 2:01 2:06 2:15 2:24 _ . o eanr o Little Seneca Pkwy
. 30 320 330 33 3 230 236 241 250 29 o dinformators o pou el e de o 68 mins
279 i 3:45 3:54 4:04 4:09 4:15 3:05 3:11 3:16 3:25 3:34 langue, veuillez composer le 311 ou le 240-777-0311,a Milestone Center
KEY e?\é :'—3 4:20 4:29 4:39 4:44 4:50 3:40 3:46 3:51 4:00 4:09 I'extérieur du comté de Montgomery. Park & Ride
@ Mil c o) 4:55 5:04 5:14 5:19 5:25 4:15 4:21 4:26 4:35 4:44 D& tim hiéu thém, ho3c dé yéu cau cung cap tai liéu nay theo dinh 5.8 mins
W BUS ROUTE e ok & Ride W™ 5:30 5:39 5:49 5:54 6:00 4:50 4:56 5:01 5:10 5:19 dang khac hay chuyén nglf sang ngén ng khéc, vui long goi 311
I CERTAIN TRIPS - (o] 5 6:05 6:14 6:24 6:29 6:35 5:25 5:31 5:36 5:45 5:54 hodcs6 240-777-0311 néu goitlrbén ngoai Quan Montgomery. ?efm.?ncm"{[“ GTO)
——  ExPRESS SERVICE p 6:40 6:49 6:59 7:04 7:10 6:00 6:05 6:10 6:19 6:28 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE ransit Lenter
w METRO STATION \e‘i%\\lé Shakespeare Blvd 7:15 7:24 7:34 7:39 7:45 6:35 6:40 6:45 6:54 7:03 Weekday Schedul . ndi Peonles' D 7 mins
P o o 7:55 8:04 8:14 8:19 8:25 7:15 7:20 7:25 7:34 7:43 ‘ e ) ays Ch ed “I ¢ operates °“| ”d '96”‘;“5 eon ey Germantown
pt ScHoot @ Germantown Rd 8:40 8:49 8:59 9:03 9:09 8:00 8:05 8:10 8:19 8:28 Sat“dr ays ; : I” e operates °L " ere” eD”“" ay MARC Station
LIBRARY . . . . . . . . . . unday Schedule operates on New Year's Day,
9:25 9:34 9:44 9:48 9:54 8:45 8:50 8:55 9:04 9:13 Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day CERTAIN TRIPS
O  POINT OF INTEREST 10:10 10:19 10:29 10:33 10:39 9:30 9:35 9:40 9:49 9:57 Speci . .
pecial Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day,
© HOSPITAL @ Mortgomery College NOTES: | AM | PM NOTES: | AM | PM Juneteenth, Veterans Day
January 2023 Subject to change » 9_ Germantown Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter
o on{ \%/ Gefmantown GERMANTOWN facebook.com/RideOnMCT twitter.com/RideOnMCT
> Transit Center
) "\\\\ Subscribe to email alerts at
> % \\\\\\\\::\zox“w3 www.montgomerycountymd.gov/govdelivery
@ \! \
((,5‘& \\\\\\\\o@“«a Subscribe to text alerts by texting -
\\\\\‘ & MONTGOMERY RIDEON to 468311 R . e n
N .
N Middlebrook Rd YouTube Instagram A
O% \\\ Goermantown e youtube.com/RideOnMCT m instagram.com/RideOnMCT Montgomery COUnty Transit
'%,.Q‘l:,,”l[\\\\ MARC Please arrive at your stop several minutes ahead of your Th k Y. f Rd ,th Us! Telephone 311
o == ) ] - S - : .
240 bus’ scheduled arrival. Since safe service is a priority at an ou 1or Kiding wi S. Online at www.rideonbus.com
4 Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. 2 Printed on recycled paner with sov-based ink . . .
¢ yeledpap Y Real Time Info at www.rideonrealtime.com




75 To Germantown Transit Center (GTC)
Germantown MARC Station

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

D S
IS ~
§§ 5 > a \5_\ éé: é&)
S FS oy & §6 S§§
03 US o5 T8 oo & 8
§E &6 §0 g &7 L R£h
S 8 oF L5 §& §FS §££
£ §& £ 97 Fv £5 £o
LE 5 5 LF SF &5 &8
S Y LS PN S
12 3 4 5 6 7|
5:.05 5:15 5:25 5:29 5:36 5:42
5:40 5:50 6:00 6:04 6:11  6:17
6:15  6:25 6:36 6:42  6:50 6:59
650 7:00 7:12 745 721 7:29 7:37
7:25 7:36 7:47 7:53 8:03 8:12
8:00 8:10 8:21 8:26 8:32
8:35 8:45 8:56 9:01 9:07
9:10 9:20 9:31 9:36 9:42
9:45 955 10:.06 10:11 10:17
10:20 10:30 10:41 10:46 10:52
10:55 11:05 11:16 11:21 11:27
11:30 11:40 11:51 11:56 12:02
12:05 12:15 12:26 12:31 12:37
12:40 12:50 1:01 1:06 1:12
1:15 1:25 1:36 1:41 1:48
1:50 2:00 2:11 2:16 2:23
2:25 2:35 2:47 2:50 2:55 3:02
3:00 3:10 321 3:26 3:33
3:40 3:50 4:01 4:06 4:13
4:15 4:25 4:36 4:41 4:49 4:58
4:50 5:00 5:11 5:16 5:24 5:33
5:25 5:35 5:46 5:51 5:59 6:08
6:00 6:09 6:19 6:24 6:32 6:39
6:35 6:44 6:54 6:59 7:.07 7:14
7:10 7:19 7:29 7:34 742 7:49
7:50 7:59 8:09 8:14 8:20
8:30 8:39 8:49 8:54 9:00
9:10 9:19 9:29 9:34 9:40
9:50 9:59 10:09 10:14 10:20
10:35 10:44 10:53 10:58 11:03
11:20 11:29 11:38 11:43 11:48
NOTES: AM PM

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

75 To Montgomery County

Correctional Facility

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

S
& s R £ §&
N & oy ;& U0
S o SN & > L '§Q' NG
§§ & &, Ra o5 &5 &
FL 89 &8 TE 58 §2 §S
EC &5 §w 98 FF IS oF
7 6 5 4 3 p 1

5:35 5:41 5:46 5:55  6:04

6:03 6:10 6:16 6:21 6:30 6:39
6:38 6145 6:52  6:58 7:07 716
713 7:20 7:27 7:33 734 746 7:55
7:48 7:55 8:02 8:08 8:17 8:26
8:23 8:30 8:36 8:42 8:51 9:00
9:05 911  9:17 9:26 9:35

9:40 9:46 9:52 10:01 10:10

10:15 10:21 10:27 10:36 10:45

10:50 10:56 11:02 11:11 11:20

11:25 11:31 11:37 11:46 11:55

12:00 12:06 12:12 12:21 12:30

12:35 12:41 12:47 12:56 1:05

1:10 1:16 1:22 1:32  1:42

1:45 1:51 1:57 2:07 2:17

2:20 2:26 2:32 2:42 2:52

2:55 3:01 3:07 3:08 3:21 3:31

3:30 3:37 3:45 3:55 4:04

4:05 4:12 4:20 4:30 4:39

4:40 4:47 455 5:05 5:14

5:08 5:15 5:22 5:30 5:40 5:49
5:43 5:50 5:57 6:05 6:15 6:24
6:17 6:25 6:32 6:39 6:49 6:58
6:57 7:05 7:12 7:19 7:29 7:38
7:37 7:45 7:52 7:59 8:09 8:18
8:22 8:30 8:37 8:44 8:54 9:03
9:15 9:20 9:26 9:35 9:43

10:00 10:05 10:11 10:20 10:28

10:45 10:50 10:56 11:05 11:13

NOTES: AM PM

75 To Germantown Transit Center (GTC)
SATURDAY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

D S
§& & S8 &
OF S & 5E & &
SE $8 @25 S, $§g
I NS ¥ & o g L&
¥ F& S5 S& 59
< 13 Goy <F < 0 oL
1 p 5 6
7:25 7:34 7:44 7:48 7:53
8:10 8:19 8:29 8:33 8:38
8:45 8:54 9:04 9:08 9:13
9:20 9:29 9:39 9:43 9:48
9:55 10:05 10:15 10:20 10:26
10:30 10:40 10:50 10:55 11:01
11:05 11:15 11:25 11:30 11:36
11:40 11:50 12:00 12:05 12:11
12:15 12:25 12:35 12:40 12:46
12:50 1:00 1:10 1:15 1:21
1:25 1:35 1:45 1:50 1:56
2:00 2:10 2:20 2:25 2:31
2:35 2:45 2:55 3:00 3:06
3:10 3:20 3:30 3:35 3:41
3:45 3:54 4:04 4:09 4:15
4:20 4:29 4:39 4:44 4:50
4:55 5:04 5:14 5:19 5:25
5:30 5:39 5:49 5:54 6:00
6:05 6:14 6:24 6:29 6:35
6:40 6:49 6:59 7:04 7:10
7:15 7:24 7:34 7:39 7:45
7:55 8:04 8:14 8:19 8:25
8:40 8:49 8:59 9:03 9:09
9:25 9:34 9:44 9:48 9:54
10:10 10:19 10:29 10:33 10:39
NOTES: [ am | Pm

SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE

Please arrive at your stop several minutes ahead of your
bus’ scheduled arrival. Since safe service is a priority at
Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather.

75 To Montgomery County
Correctional Facility
SATURDAY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

. s @
< o & geik '§ < Ngid
N O < @ & § T x

£ 2y T8 §Q $S

£5  Fe g8 FE OF

> @ N
Ss  SF &E 85 S§

6:45 6:50 6:55 7:04 7:12
7:30 7:35 7:40 7:49 7:57
8:05 8:10 8:15 8:24 8:32
8:40 8:45 8:50 8:59 9:07
9:15 9:20 9:25 9:34 9:42
9:50 9:55 10:00 10:09 10:17

10:25 10:30 10:35 10:44 10:52

11:00 11:06 11:11 11:20 11:29

11:35 11:41 11:46 11:55 12:04

12:10 12:16 12:21 12:30 12:39

12:45 12:51 12:56 1:05 1:14
1:20 1:26 1:31 1:40 1:49
1:55 2:01 2:06 2:15 2:24
2:30 2:36 2:41 2:50 2:59
3:05 3:11 3:16 3:25 3:34
3:40 3:46 3:51 4:00 4:09
4:15 4:21 4:26 4:35 4:44
4:50 4:56 5:01 5:10 5:19
5:25 5:31 5:36 5:45 5:54
6:00 6:05 6:10 6:19 6:28
6:35 6:40 6:45 6:54 7:03
7:15 7:20 7:25 7:34 7:43
8:00 8:05 8:10 8:19 8:28
8:45 8:50 8:55 9:04 9:13
9:30 9:35 9:40 9:49 9:57

NOTES: [ Am | Pm

SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE

HOW TO RIDE A BUS

Check schedule for timepoint nearest your
location. Wait at the blue and white RIDE ON
bus stop sign. Arrive several minutes before
scheduled time. Have exact fare ready (drivers
do not make change).

e Not all stops are listed on a public timetable.

e If you are unfamiliar with your stop, sit or
stand behind the line near the front of the bus
and ask the bus driver to notify you when your
stop is approaching.

® Ask the bus driver if you are not sure if the
bus goes to your stop.

e If you have internet access (at home or
somewhere else, such as a public library),
it may be easier for you to use an online
trip planner rather than a paper timetable.

® Be mindful of changes in the schedule,
for holidays or bad weather.

e Please observe the following rules for all
patrons: No eating, drinking, or smoking.

e Electronic devices may be played with
earphones set at low level.

HOW TO READ A TIMETABLE

e Find the schedule for the day of the week and
the direction you wish to ride.

e Find the timepoints closest to your origin and
destination. The timepoints are shown on the
route map and indicate the time the bus is
scheduled to be at the particular location. Your
nearest bus stop may be between timepoints.

® Read down the column to see the times when
a trip will be at the given timepoint. Read the
times across to the right to see when the trip
reaches other timepoints. If no time is shown,
that trip does not serve that timepoint.

Montgomery County assures that no person shall, on the grounds of race,
color, or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964 and the Civil Rights Act of 1987, be excluded from the participation
in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination
under any program or activity. For more information or to file a complaint,
please contact the Montgomery County Office of Human Rights.

FARES Effective August 2022

$1.00
$1.00

FREE

Regular Fare, Token, or SmarTrip®

Transfer from MetroRail to Ride On buses

SmarTrip® Transfer from MetroRail to
Metrobus

Ride On Bus-to-Bus Transfer with SmarTrip®
Ride On to Metrobus Transfer with SmarTrip®
Metrobus to Ride On Transfer with SmarTrip®

FREE
$1.00
FREE

Seniors age 65 years or older with
a Senior SmarTrip® card
or valid Medicare Card and Photo ID

Person with disability with Metro Disabled ID Card

Person with disability with FREE

Metro Disability ID Card — Attendant Eligible

Attendant also rides free.

MetroAccess - Certified Customer with ID
MetroAccess - Companion

Children under age 5

Children 5 to 18 with
a Youth Cruiser SmarTrip® Card or student ID
Anytime

FREE

GUARANTEED RIDE HOME

When you take Metrobus, Metrorail and Ride On
to work, you are eligible to participate in the free
Commuter Connections Guaranteed Ride Home
Program. To register and to receive program
details call:

Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).

METROACCESS

Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
route for people with certified disabilities is
available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.

Ride On

Montgomery County Transit



